

Project: GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: TUTHILL PARK AND TIMBER OAK DRIVE

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE
 Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.339.1205
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 150,000.00
 Budget: \$ 7,703,842.00
 Letting Date: 09/30/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

LT Companies,
 Bidder: Inc.
 27070 Duke
 Address: Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.368.2253

Splitrock
 Landscaping &
 Nursery, Inc.
 Bidder: 47975 259th
 Address: Street
 Brandon, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57005
 Phone No.: 605.582.6325

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 40,818.10	\$ 40,818.10	\$28,888.88	\$28,888.88
2	100.01	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	120.001	Unclassified Excavation	CY	165	\$ 5.00	\$ 825.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00
4	120.63	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	5	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
5	230.001	Placing Topsoil	CY	215	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00
6	230.03	Salvage Topsoil	CY	215	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$15.00	\$3,225.00
7	SPECIAL	Infiltration Basin Soil Mix	CY	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
8	SPECIAL	Inoculated Biochar Soil Amendment	CU FT	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
9	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
10	451.0516	6" PVC Pipe	LF	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
11	680.006	6" Underdrain Pipe (PVC)	LF	280	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00
12	700.011	Class A Riprap	TON	5.2	\$ 50.00	\$ 260.00	\$65.00	\$338.00
13	SPECIAL	Rock Infiltration Trench	TON	56	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$85.00	\$4,760.00
14	SPECIAL	Gabion Baskets	CY	2.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$550.00	\$1,237.50
15	SPECIAL	Sediment Trap	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
16	730.0303	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	LB	6.2	\$ 25.00	\$ 155.00	\$50.00	\$310.00
17	SPECIAL	Native Plant Plug	EA	2,500	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00
18	731.02	Weed Control	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
19	732.02	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.3	\$ 1,333.00	\$ 399.90	\$1,500.00	\$450.00
20	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	690	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,242.00	\$1.50	\$1,035.00
21	734.085	Inlet Protection	EA	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
22	735.501	Sweeping	HOURL	4	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
23	734.0135	Turf Reinforcement Mat	SY	15	\$ 4.00	\$ 60.00	\$4.00	\$60.00
24	735.222	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
25	SPECIAL	Quartzite Boulder	TON	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
26	9.001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$28,888.88	\$28,888.88
27	100.01	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	120.001	Unclassified Excavation	CY	70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
29	120.63	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	3	\$ 5.00	\$ 15.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
30	230.001	Placing Topsoil	CY	20	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
31	230.03	Salvage Topsoil	CY	20	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
32	SPECIAL	Infiltration Basin Soil Mix	CY	15	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
33	SPECIAL	Inoculated Biochar Soil Amendment	CU FT	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$40.00	\$280.00
34	680.006	6" Underdrain Pipe (PVC)	LF	85	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00
35	700.011	Class A Riprap	TON	5.2	\$ 50.00	\$ 260.00	\$65.00	\$338.00
36	SPECIAL	Rock Infiltration Trench	TON	21.5	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$85.00	\$1,827.50
37	SPECIAL	Gabion Baskets	CY	6.3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$550.00	\$3,465.00
38	SPECIAL	Sediment Trap	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
39	730.0303	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	LB	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
40	SPECIAL	Native Plant Plug	EA	750	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
41	731.02	Weed Control	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
42	732.02	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00
43	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	42	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00	\$3.00	\$126.00
44	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	FT	12	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$5.00	\$60.00
45	734.501	Sweeping	HOURL	4	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
46	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
47	735.501	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furn. & Plant	EA	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
48	SPECIAL	Quartzite Boulder	TON	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 170,773.00	Total Bid	\$ 186,574.76